

Clearwater For Youth & Chargers Soccer Club 2023 - 2024 Rec Program Scholarship Application



Please complete the following (please print) & confidentially submit to Support@ChargersSoccer.com:

Participant's Name:	Date of Bir	rth:
Address:		
	Phone #:	
Program Applying For: <u>Chargers Socce</u> (Name of co-sponsored		Portion Requested:
Parents/Guardian Name:		Day Phone:
Address:	E (zip)	vening/Cell Phone:
Total Family Income:(Please provide a copy of the first 2 pa		
How many living in your household?		
Is/Are your child(ren) currently receivi (Letter from school or meal card con		
Are you currently receiving food stamp	s? If yes, write current case number	YES #NO
Are you currently receiving assistance for Needy Families (TANF)? If yes write	rom welfare? Temporary Assistance e current case number.	YES #NO
I understand I will be required to pundersigned, certify the above inforscholarship. Approval <u>does not</u> guara process.	rmation is accurate and true and	l misrepresentation will void the
(Signature of Parent, Guardian, or Cu	ustodian)	(Date)
For additional information, please <u>CLWRec@ChargersSoccer.com</u> .	e contact the Clearwater Ch	nargers Rec Program staff at
**************************************	r Clearwater For Youth Use ******	******
Application Approved: Yes No	Scholarship Amount	
(CFY Executive Director)		(Date)

All checks will be written to the co-sponsored group only.

Co-Sponsored organization please attach this sheet to your master sheet to be submitted with all scholarships attached.





Clearwater For Youth Scholarship Program Co-Sponsored Program: Chargers Soccer Club

Clearwater For Youth to providing scholarship opportunities for youth in all City of Clearwater Co-Sponsored programs. The Florida Income Eligibility Guidelines for Free & Reduced Price Meals, from the Pinellas County School Board are the guidelines utilized by Clearwater For Youth for awarding scholarships. To be given due consideration for scholarship assistance, applicants need to meet the following guidelines.

Scholarship Guidelines/Eligibility:

- The scholarship program is limited to City of Clearwater Co-Sponsored Youth Programs only.

 Chargers Soccer Club, your co-sponsored group, has a current signed agreement in place with the city.
- Scholarship applicants must meet the Pinellas County School System
 (Florida Income Eligibility Guidelines for Free or Reduced Meals) to determine applicant eligibility.
 - **Letter from school or meal card confirming participation must be provided**; if not available, applicant must provide proof of family income in the form of a recent check stub or W-2 form.
 - > Supporting documents must accompany applications for them to be considered; incomplete applications will be denied and returned; unreadable applications will delay scholarship process.
 - Approved scholarship applicants could pay a percentage of the cost of the program.
- Available scholarships are limited.
- **Scholarship approval does not guarantee enrollment** into the program of the applicant's choice applicant must attend and follow the registration procedure for each specific program.
- Applications are to be completed and submitted for each program and are not automatically renewable.
- <u>The organization must attachyour scholarship sheet with appropriate paperwork as part of their master</u> spreadsheet for review and reimbursement.
- All scholarship reimbursements are written to the co-sponsored organization only (not individuals).

Once your application & supporting documents are confidentially sent to Support@ChargersSoccer.com, they will be initially reviewed by the Chargers Soccer Club and then confidentially forwarded on to Clearwater For Youth on your behalf.

Scholarships are only considered for the Chargers Rec Program registration fees. It does not cover the cost of the Clearwater Rec Card.

For additional information, please contact the Clearwater Chargers Rec Program staff at CLWRec@ChargersSoccer.com.